APPLICATION NOTE
AM3090 / AM3098 - Digitally Tunable Bandpass
mrcy.com
Rev. 3 1
TYPICAL APPLICATION
RECOMMENDED COMPONENT LIST (OR EQUIVALENT)
Part Value Part Number Manufacturer
C1, C2 0.1 uF 0402BB104KW160 Passives Plus
C3 0.1 uF C1005X7R1H104K050BB TDK
FB1 - MMZ1005A222E TDK
L4, L7 68 nH 0402HP-68NXGLW Coilcraft
L1, L3 56 nH 0402HP-56NXGLW Coilcraft
AM3090
L2, L6 27 nH 0402HP-27NXGLW Coilcraft
L5, L8 24 nH 0402HP-24NXGLW Coilcraft
AM3098
L2, L6 6.8 nH 0402HP-6N8XGLW Coilcraft
L5, L8 6.2 nH 0402HP-6N2XGLW Coilcraft
Notes:
1. DC blocking capacitors should be low-loss, broadband capacitors for optimum performance.
2. Routes to off-chip inductors, L1 through L8, should be kept as short as possible.
3. VDD and control lines filtered internally providing high frequency isolation to 50 + GHz.